
2005 MSHSL Girls Class AA - St. Olaf College - Nov. 5 - Cloudy, 50, almost calm 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Lakeville North          87    1    9   19   22   36   49   55   15:09.5    1:45.2 
  2   Roseville                92    3   14   16   17   42   44   46   15:19.9    1:12.3 
  3   Apple Valley            105    6    7   15   24   53   88  100   15:21.9    1:08.3 
  4   Prior Lake              134   12   18   32   35   37   65   89   15:32.1      44.3 
  5   Minnetonka              160    5   13   39   45   58   63   69   15:35.8    1:18.2 
  6   Stillwater              161    4   11   25   50   71  103  109   15:32.1    1:41.9 
  7   Marshall                181    2   10   26   70   73   78   92   15:34.6    1:56.1 
  8   Dover-Eyota StCharles   184    8   20   33   40   83   98  107   15:45.2    1:41.8 
  9   Brainerd                207   23   30   38   54   62   68   84   15:51.6      41.5 
 10   Becker                  220   28   41   43   48   60   61   75   15:54.8      37.3 
 11   Hermantown              294   27   31   66   79   91  101  102   16:12.1    1:15.6 
 12   Osseo                   299   29   47   52   72   99  104  108   16:13.8    1:30.9 
 13   Duluth East             306   21   56   67   77   85   90   95   16:14.5    1:11.5 
 14   Park Cottage Grove      362   34   51   74   93  110  111  112   16:38.6    2:22.5 
 15   Henry Sibley            364   57   64   80   81   82   94   96   16:28.5      31.2 
 16   Maple Grove             405   59   76   86   87   97  105  106   16:39.7      53.0 
 
1. Lakeville North  (Coach Bob Ertl) 
    1  Elizabeth Yetzer, 12        13:59.3   
    9  Solange Miller, 9           14:59.6   
   19  Marje Ferguson, 9           15:31.2   
   22  Laura Roach, 12             15:33.0   
   36  Brenna Carda, 9             15:44.4   
   49  Lindsay Broughten, 12       15:59.6   
   55  Brooke Campbell, 9          16:05.5   
Time = 1:15:47.4     Places = 87 
 
2. Roseville  (Coach Mary Schifsky) 
    3  Katie Dyson, 11             14:41.1   
   14  Toni Salvatore, 10          15:16.7   
   16  Katie Salvatore, 11         15:23.8   
   17  Margot Branigan, 12         15:24.5   
   42  Calla Nelson, 12            15:53.3   
   44  Emma Gray, 7                15:53.9   
   46  Laura Kwong, 12             15:56.9   
Time = 1:16:39.3     Places = 92 
 
3. Apple Valley  (Coach Heather Fitzloff) 
    6  Sierra McCauley, 10         14:53.9   
    7  Jennifer Lang, 11           14:58.3   
   15  Jennifer Rogers, 10         15:20.7   
   24  Jessica Rogers, 9           15:34.2   
   53  Rachel Bratek, 9            16:02.1   
   88  Erin Schroeder, 10          16:49.4   
  100  Patricia Garcia, 11         17:09.6   
Time = 1:16:49.1     Places = 105 
 
4. Prior Lake  (Coach Dan Saad) 
   12  Meghan Heuer, 8             15:01.8   
   18  Sarah Heuer, 9              15:27.4   
   32  Paige Foster, 8             15:41.6   
   35  Grace Chandler, 7           15:43.7   
   37  Siena Heuer, 10             15:46.1   
   65  Katie Roemer, 8             16:17.4   
   89  Whitney Kempfert, 12        16:49.6   
Time = 1:17:40.5     Places = 134 
 
5. Minnetonka  (Coach Jane Reimer Meads) 
    5  Anna Urdahl, 11             14:50.7   
   13  Emily Meese, 9              15:12.6   
   39  Abbey Emmans, 9             15:50.8   
   45  Clare Boyer, 11             15:56.0   
   58  Alison Liewen, 11           16:08.9   
   63  Alice Lehman, 11            16:16.0   
   69  Chantel Celichowski, 9      16:22.2   
Time = 1:17:58.8     Places = 160 
 
6. Stillwater  (Coach Dawn Podolske) 
    4  Carolyn Baird, 11           14:41.5   
   11  Caitlin Olson, 9            15:01.5   
   25  Katy Sly, 10                15:34.4   
   50  Michelle SanCartier, 11     15:59.9   
   71  Lucy Dennison, 11           16:23.3   
  103  Laura Secor, 11             17:10.7   
  109  Char Dennison, 9            17:22.8   
Time = 1:17:40.5     Places = 161 
 

7. Marshall  (Coach Mike Jacobs) 
    2  Brooke Wyffels, 10          14:29.2   
   10  Alexis Boyd, 7              15:00.9   
   26  Laura Johnson, 11           15:35.0   
   70  Julia Schultz, 12           16:22.7   
   73  Emily VanKeulen, 9          16:25.3   
   78  Samantha Tauer, 10          16:31.8   
   92  Kate Geraets, 10            16:54.5   
Time = 1:17:52.9     Places = 181 
 
8. Dover-Eyota/St. Charles  
    (Coaches Julie Nelson & Jon Arnold) 
    8  Jordan Krahn, 10            14:58.3   
   20  Jenni Krahn, 8              15:32.6   
   33  Kelli Hurtis, 9             15:41.9   
   40  Lisa Wegman, 10             15:53.0   
   83  Jackie Hurtis, 9            16:40.1   
   98  Kirsten Mueller, 11         17:07.4   
  107  Katie Hurtis, 12            17:16.1   
Time = 1:18:45.8     Places = 184 
 
9. Brainerd  (Coach Dave Herath) 
   23  Jenna Dean, 9               15:33.7   
   30  Megan Holmes, 7             15:39.5   
   38  Carissa Schmidt, 12         15:46.9   
   54  Hannah McAllister, 9        16:02.9   
   62  Kacie Bahr, 10              16:15.2   
   68  Anna Gessell, 7             16:21.0   
   84  Katy Posterick, 12          16:43.2   
Time = 1:19:18.0     Places = 207 
 
10. Becker (Coaches Tricia Kealy & Kristine Jensen) 
   28  Kayla Gudmundson, 9         15:36.0   
   41  Terri Race, 11              15:53.3   
   43  Jasmine Maki, 9             15:53.7   
   48  Heather Fahsl, 9            15:57.9   
   60  Kendra Gaebel, 11           16:13.2   
   61  Ella Smith, 9               16:14.3   
   75  Kaitlyn Yoerg, 7            16:28.6   
Time = 1:19:34.0     Places = 220 
 
11. Hermantown  (Coach Kevin Leonard) 
   27  Margaret Tierney, 8         15:35.2   
   31  Tanya Templer, 9            15:41.0   
   66  Mary Tierney, 8             16:18.1   
   79  Chelsea Cossin, 8           16:35.5   
   91  Jessica Harper, 7           16:50.7   
  101  Renee Runia, 10             17:10.4   
  102  Destanie Melin, 11          17:10.4   
Time = 1:21:00.4     Places = 294 
 
12. Osseo (Coaches Linda Rasmussen & Matt Ferry) 
   29  Kate Reins, 11              15:37.4   
   47  Kristina Ewing, 9           15:57.3   
   52  Michelle Boursier, 10       16:00.7   
   72  Michele Peterson, 12        16:25.0   
   99  Molly Robinson, 7           17:08.3   
  104  Kelsey Eder, 9              17:13.0   
  108  Rebecca Richter, 8          17:17.1   
Time = 1:21:08.6     Places = 299 



13. Duluth East  (Coach Dave Wicker) 
   21  Ericka Sell, 11             15:32.9   
   56  Karli Miller, 11            16:06.8   
   67  Nellie Adams, 12            16:18.5   
   77  Kate McDonald, 11           16:29.8   
   85  Bria Kask, 10               16:44.4   
   90  Ingrid Fjeldheim, 12        16:50.5   
   95  Britta Knutson, 11          17:00.5   
Time = 1:21:12.3     Places = 306 
 
14. Park Cottage Grove  (Coach Mike Moran) 
   34  Nicole Westphal, 9          15:42.6   
   51  Jamie Brooks, 11            15:59.9   
   74  Katie Borner, 9             16:27.7   
   93  Becca Delaney, 10           16:57.8   
  110  Meghan Nelsen, 10           18:05.0   
  111  Stephanie Lanik, 9          18:15.5   
  112  Staci Paul, 12              18:22.1   
Time = 1:23:12.9     Places = 362 
 

15. Henry Sibley  (Coach Tom Gustafson) 
   57  Rebecca Spurr, 11           16:08.5   
   64  April Coates, 10            16:17.1   
   80  Asha Ghassemlouei, 8        16:38.0   
   81  Julia Snider, 12            16:39.3   
   82  Sam Lee, 9                  16:39.7   
   94  Kate Moran, 9               16:59.5   
   96  Katie Wold, 12              17:02.6   
Time = 1:22:22.4     Places = 364 
 
16. Maple Grove  (Coach Pam Hennen) 
   59  Cassie Egler, 11            16:11.2   
   76  Hannah Sanborn, 9           16:29.2   
   86  Kate Wold, 12               16:46.9   
   87  Miranda Menke, 11           16:47.2   
   97  Rachel Riesgraf, 12         17:04.1   
  105  Cathy Anderson, 9           17:13.3   
  106  Bridget Hines, 11           17:14.2   
Time = 1:23:18.5     Places = 405 

        TEAM                                1600M       FINAL 
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER              TIME        TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Elizabeth Yetzer, 12             5:31    13:59.3    Lakeville North 
    2        Hanna Grinnaker, 12              5:38    14:17.7    Detroit Lakes 
    3     2  Brooke Wyffels, 10               5:30    14:29.2    Marshall 
    4        Michelle Volz, 9                 5:53    14:38.8    Lakeville South 
    5     3  Katie Dyson, 11                  5:39    14:41.1    Roseville 
    6     4  Carolyn Baird, 11                5:46    14:41.5    Stillwater 
    7        Laura Hughes, 8                  5:39    14:42.6    Mankato West 
    8        Emily Schwitzer, 11              5:39    14:43.5    Hopkins 
    9        McKenzie Melander, 10            5:45    14:45.0    Eastview 
   10        Sally Paulson, 12                5:46    14:45.1    Simley 
   11        Hilary Noska, 9                  5:54    14:45.7    Rochester Mayo 
   12        Holly Reiland, 9                 5:41    14:48.6    SpringLkPk/St.Anthony 
   13        Kayla Uphoff, 8                  5:52    14:50.1    Lakeville South 
   14     5  Anna Urdahl, 11                  5:48    14:50.7    Minnetonka 
   15        Emma Bates, 8                    5:54    14:52.1    Elk River 
   16     6  Sierra McCauley, 10              5:49    14:53.9    Apple Valley 
   17        Daniele Berndt, 10               5:49    14:54.5    Bloomington Kennedy 
   18        Paige Ties, 12                   5:51    14:57.2    Eden Prairie 
   19     7  Jennifer Lang, 11                5:50    14:58.3    Apple Valley 
   20     8  Jordan Krahn, 10                 5:47    14:58.3    Dover-Eyota StCharles 
   21     9  Solange Miller, 9                5:48    14:59.6    Lakeville North 
   22        Lisa Linden, 12                  5:52    15:00.1    Cloquet 
   23        Katie Moraczewski, 9             5:48    15:00.7    White Bear Lake 
   24    10  Alexis Boyd, 7                   5:43    15:00.9    Marshall 
   25    11  Caitlin Olson, 9                 5:46    15:01.5    Stillwater 
   26    12  Meghan Heuer, 8                  5:51    15:01.8    Prior Lake 
   27        Katelyn Meger, 12                5:51    15:01.8    New Prague 
   28    13  Emily Meese, 9                   5:53    15:12.6    Minnetonka 
   29        Anna Garner, 11                  5:56    15:16.0    Rochester Mayo 
   30    14  Toni Salvatore, 10               6:02    15:16.7    Roseville 
   31        Caitlyn Dingman, 9               5:50    15:19.1    Rocori 
   32        Lauren Bleyl, 9                  5:57    15:20.1    Woodbury 
   33    15  Jennifer Rogers, 10              5:51    15:20.7    Apple Valley 
   34        Caitlin Polgreen, 12             6:02    15:22.1    Elk River 
   35        Angie Henry, 9                   5:53    15:23.2    Hopkins 
   36    16  Katie Salvatore, 11              5:56    15:23.8    Roseville 
   37        Dani Burke, 12                   5:56    15:24.3    Waseca 
   38    17  Margot Branigan, 12              5:57    15:24.5    Roseville 
   39        Abby Tracy, 10                   5:55    15:24.9    White Bear Lake 
   40    18  Sarah Heuer, 9                   6:01    15:27.4    Prior Lake 
   41        Ashley Polson, 10                5:58    15:30.2    Duluth Denfeld 
   42    19  Marje Ferguson, 9                6:01    15:31.2    Lakeville North 
   43        Megan Lundgren, 11               5:46    15:31.5    Mankato East 
   44        Heidi Peterson, 8                5:55    15:31.8    Sartell 
   45    20  Jenni Krahn, 8                   5:59    15:32.6    Dover-Eyota StCharles 
   46        Liz Vold, 11                     5:59    15:32.6    Sartell 
   47    21  Ericka Sell, 11                  6:10    15:32.9    Duluth East 
   48    22  Laura Roach, 12                  6:04    15:33.0    Lakeville North 
   49    23  Jenna Dean, 9                    5:58    15:33.7    Brainerd 
   50    24  Jessica Rogers, 9                5:57    15:34.2    Apple Valley 
   51    25  Katy Sly, 10                     5:55    15:34.4    Stillwater 
   52    26  Laura Johnson, 11                5:48    15:35.0    Marshall 
   53    27  Margaret Tierney, 8              5:47    15:35.2    Hermantown 
   54        Becca Sorenson, 10               5:54    15:35.4    Cloquet 
   55    28  Kayla Gudmundson, 9              5:53    15:36.0    Becker 
   56        Kaila Urick, 7                   6:00    15:36.5    Chaska 
   57        Melody Olson, 12                 5:53    15:36.7    Monticello 
   58        Carissa Miler, 9                 5:58    15:36.8    Woodbury 
   59    29  Kate Reins, 11                   6:07    15:37.4    Osseo 



        TEAM                                1600M       FINAL 
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER              TIME        TIME        TEAM 
   60    30  Megan Holmes, 7                  6:01    15:39.5    Brainerd 
   61    31  Tanya Templer, 9                 5:56    15:41.0    Hermantown 
   62    32  Paige Foster, 8                  5:54    15:41.6    Prior Lake 
   63    33  Kelli Hurtis, 9                  5:59    15:41.9    Dover-Eyota StCharles 
   64    34  Nicole Westphal, 9               5:58    15:42.6    Park Cottage Grove 
   65    35  Grace Chandler, 7                6:00    15:43.7    Prior Lake 
   66    36  Brenna Carda, 9                  5:56    15:44.4    Lakeville North 
   67    37  Siena Heuer, 10                  6:04    15:46.1    Prior Lake 
   68    38  Carissa Schmidt, 12              6:04    15:46.9    Brainerd 
   69        Julia Harrison, 7                6:10    15:50.3    Mound-Westonka 
   70    39  Abbey Emmans, 9                  6:07    15:50.8    Minnetonka 
   71        Courtney Heinz, 12               6:01    15:50.8    Cretin-Derham Hall 
   72        Nikki Peterson, 9                5:59    15:50.9    Owatonna 
   73    40  Lisa Wegman, 10                  5:59    15:53.0    Dover-Eyota StCharles 
   74    41  Terri Race, 11                   5:57    15:53.3    Becker 
   75    42  Calla Nelson, 12                 6:11    15:53.3    Roseville 
   76    43  Jasmine Maki, 9                  6:02    15:53.7    Becker 
   77    44  Emma Gray, 7                     6:11    15:53.9    Roseville 
   78    45  Clare Boyer, 11                  6:07    15:56.0    Minnetonka 
   79    46  Laura Kwong, 12                  6:06    15:56.9    Roseville 
   80    47  Kristina Ewing, 9                6:18    15:57.3    Osseo 
   81    48  Heather Fahsl, 9                 6:03    15:57.9    Becker 
   82    49  Lindsay Broughten, 12            6:05    15:59.6    Lakeville North 
   83    50  Michelle SanCartier, 11          6:02    15:59.9    Stillwater 
   84    51  Jamie Brooks, 11                 6:02    15:59.9    Park Cottage Grove 
   85    52  Michelle Boursier, 10            6:13    16:00.7    Osseo 
   86    53  Rachel Bratek, 9                 6:09    16:02.1    Apple Valley 
   87    54  Hannah McAllister, 9             6:05    16:02.9    Brainerd 
   88        Anna VanWechel, 11               6:11    16:04.7    Fergus Falls 
   89    55  Brooke Campbell, 9               6:04    16:05.5    Lakeville North 
   90        Taylor Berg, 9                   6:09    16:06.1    Eagan 
   91        Marissa Dahlquist, 11            5:58    16:06.8    Coon Rapids 
   92    56  Karli Miller, 11                 6:10    16:06.8    Duluth East 
   93        Jordan Smith, 12                 6:01    16:07.1    Benilde St. Margarets 
   94        Chanel DeVetter, 12              5:54    16:08.0    Monticello 
   95    57  Rebecca Spurr, 11                6:10    16:08.5    Henry Sibley 
   96    58  Alison Liewen, 11                6:07    16:08.9    Minnetonka 
   97    59  Cassie Egler, 11                 6:07    16:11.2    Maple Grove 
   98    60  Kendra Gaebel, 11                5:56    16:13.2    Becker 
   99        Chantel Pauquette, 10            6:04    16:13.7    Detroit Lakes 
  100    61  Ella Smith, 9                    5:45    16:14.3    Becker 
  101    62  Kacie Bahr, 10                   6:19    16:15.2    Brainerd 
  102    63  Alice Lehman, 11                 6:09    16:16.0    Minnetonka 
  103    64  April Coates, 10                 6:10    16:17.1    Henry Sibley 
  104    65  Katie Roemer, 8                  6:15    16:17.4    Prior Lake 
  105    66  Mary Tierney, 8                  6:14    16:18.1    Hermantown 
  106        Kelsey Hansen, 11                6:17    16:18.2    Robbinsdale Cooper 
  107    67  Nellie Adams, 12                 6:16    16:18.5    Duluth East 
  108    68  Anna Gessell, 7                  6:21    16:21.0    Brainerd 
  109    69  Chantel Celichowski, 9           6:11    16:22.2    Minnetonka 
  110    70  Julia Schultz, 12                6:11    16:22.7    Marshall 
  111    71  Lucy Dennison, 11                6:05    16:23.3    Stillwater 
  112    72  Michele Peterson, 12             6:29    16:25.0    Osseo 
  113    73  Emily VanKeulen, 9               6:03    16:25.3    Marshall 
  114    74  Katie Borner, 9                  6:11    16:27.7    Park Cottage Grove 
  115    75  Kaitlyn Yoerg, 7                 6:17    16:28.6    Becker 
  116    76  Hannah Sanborn, 9                6:19    16:29.2    Maple Grove 
  117    77  Kate McDonald, 11                6:16    16:29.8    Duluth East 
  118    78  Samantha Tauer, 10               6:08    16:31.8    Marshall 
  119    79  Chelsea Cossin, 8                6:20    16:35.5    Hermantown 
  120        Hannah McRaith, 7                6:08    16:37.5    Waseca 
  121    80  Asha Ghassemlouei, 8             6:19    16:38.0    Henry Sibley 
  122    81  Julia Snider, 12                 6:19    16:39.3    Henry Sibley 
  123    82  Sam Lee, 9                       6:11    16:39.7    Henry Sibley 
  124        Carly Rasmussen, 8               6:18    16:39.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
  125    83  Jackie Hurtis, 9                 6:16    16:40.1    Dover-Eyota StCharles 
  126    84  Katy Posterick, 12               6:22    16:43.2    Brainerd 
  127    85  Bria Kask, 10                    6:29    16:44.4    Duluth East 
  128    86  Kate Wold, 12                    6:18    16:46.9    Maple Grove 
  129    87  Miranda Menke, 11                6:23    16:47.2    Maple Grove 
  130    88  Erin Schroeder, 10               6:13    16:49.4    Apple Valley 
  131    89  Whitney Kempfert, 12             6:16    16:49.6    Prior Lake 
  132    90  Ingrid Fjeldheim, 12             6:26    16:50.5    Duluth East 
  133    91  Jessica Harper, 7                6:29    16:50.7    Hermantown 
  134    92  Kate Geraets, 10                 6:18    16:54.5    Marshall 
  135        Amelia Uppgaard, 12              6:09    16:57.1    Totino Grace 
  136    93  Becca Delaney, 10                6:22    16:57.8    Park Cottage Grove 
  137        Haley Hasleiet, 8                6:17    16:58.0    North Branch 
  138    94  Kate Moran, 9                    6:19    16:59.5    Henry Sibley 



        TEAM                                1600M       FINAL 
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER              TIME        TIME        TEAM 
  139    95  Britta Knutson, 11               6:33    17:00.5    Duluth East 
  140    96  Katie Wold, 12                   6:28    17:02.6    Henry Sibley 
  141    97  Rachel Riesgraf, 12              6:23    17:04.1    Maple Grove 
  142    98  Kirsten Mueller, 11              6:24    17:07.4    Dover-Eyota StCharles 
  143    99  Molly Robinson, 7                6:44    17:08.3    Osseo 
  144   100  Patricia Garcia, 11              6:24    17:09.6    Apple Valley 
  145   101  Renee Runia, 10                  6:32    17:10.4    Hermantown 
  146   102  Destanie Melin, 11               6:29    17:10.4    Hermantown 
  147   103  Laura Secor, 11                  6:15    17:10.7    Stillwater 
  148   104  Kelsey Eder, 9                   6:40    17:13.0    Osseo 
  149   105  Cathy Anderson, 9                6:26    17:13.3    Maple Grove 
  150   106  Bridget Hines, 11                6:28    17:14.2    Maple Grove 
  151   107  Katie Hurtis, 12                 6:35    17:16.1    Dover-Eyota StCharles 
  152   108  Rebecca Richter, 8               6:46    17:17.1    Osseo 
  153   109  Char Dennison, 9                 6:14    17:22.8    Stillwater 
  154   110  Meghan Nelsen, 10                6:46    18:05.0    Park Cottage Grove 
  155   111  Stephanie Lanik, 9                :00    18:15.5    Park Cottage Grove 
  156   112  Staci Paul, 12                   6:46    18:22.1    Park Cottage Grove 
  157        Jenny Piskor, 11                  :00    DNF    Eagan 


